Saddle Ridge Association, LTD



Important Notice for Unit Owners of Saddle Ridge Association, LTD

To assure there is full representation of unit owners at our annual meeting and assure a quorum so that votes taken will result in action, the Board is asking each unit owner to please sign this proxy even if you plan to attend. Either leave your signed proxy in the SRA mailbox on the back of mailbox 1156 Saddle Ridge or give it to a Board member by leaving it in their mailbox or hand it to them personally. If you attend and desire to reclaim your proxy at that time you may.

PROXY FOR THE 2024 ANNUAL MEETING

FOR THE ELECTION OF DIRECTORS AND CHANGING THE BYLAWS FOR SADDLE RIDGE ASSOCIATION, LTD.

I, the undersigned Unit owner in Saddle Ridge Association, LTD., hereby appoint, with the power of substitution, my proxy to
attend and vote in my behalf at the Annual Meeting of Members of Saddle Ridge Association, LTD., to be held at Portage, Wisconsin on September 23, 2024, or at any adjournment thereof, upon all business which may properly come before the meeting, including the election of Directors of the Board.
Unit No Unit Owner Name (please print):
Signature of Unit Owner:
(Any one of the following Board members would be glad to represent you

(Any one of the following Board members would be glad to represent you (Dennis Allen, Wendy Crary, John DenHartigh, Shelley Drescher, or Joy Smith) One of us will be glad to pick your proxy up at your unit. Just give one of us a call.